lying and being in the District of Kootenay 
in the Province of British Columbia, more- 
particularly known an described as:

All minerals, precious and base, save 
coal and petroleum, under lots four thous­
and four hudred and seventy (4,470) “Moun­
tain Chief No. 3" Mineral Claim, and four 
thousand four hundred and seventy-one 
(4,471) "Sarnia" Mineral Claim, both in 
Group One to the District of Kootenay.

And said minerals have been transferred 
by the said C. V. Gagnon and the said 
Mary Ann Sturgeon.

You and each of you are requested to 
contest the claim of the tax purchaser